## RESOLUTION NO. 2014-24

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2013-526, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 10, 2013, adopted Resolution No. 2013-526, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND;" and

WHEREAS, an amendment to Resolution No. 2013-526 is required to correct the charges assessed against several of the properties for administrative expenses in connection with the clearance of said lands in accordance with Ordinance No. 1127; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2013-526 be amended to revise the charges against the following properties to read as follows:

	<u>Labor/Equip</u>	Code Enf.	Bus. Admin.	Tax Coll.	<u>Total</u>
1. 2828 Panther Rd.	\$ 255.00	\$ 41.39	\$ 6.12	\$ 105.90	\$ 408.41
2. 1033 New Pear St.	\$5,110.00	\$ 41.39	\$ 6.12	\$ 105.90	\$5,263.41
3. 431 W. Almond St.	\$ 680.00	\$ 33.11	\$ 6.12	\$ 105.90	\$ 825.13
4. 506 Clarendon Ave.	\$ 220.00	\$ 58.52	\$ 6.12	\$ 105.90	\$ 390.54

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to file a copy of this Resolution with the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
C't Cl 1	
City Clerk	